IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA ORDER NO. 1901

Revising Bar Rule 43.1 to replace language referring to the "Alaska Pro Bono Program" with "a qualified legal services provider as provided in Bar Rule 43.2(c)(2)".

IT IS ORDERED:

Bar Rule 43.1 section 4 is amended to read as follows:

Rule 43.1. Waivers to Practice Law Under a United States Armed Forces Expanded Legal Assistance Program.

* * * *

Section 4. Conditions. A person granted such permission may practice law only as required in the course of representing military clients or their dependents, or when accepting a case under the auspices of the Alaska Pro Bono Program under this rule, a qualified legal services provider as provided in Bar Rule 43.2(c)(2), and shall be subject to the provisions of Part II of these rules to the same extent as a member of the Alaska Bar Association. Such permission shall cease to be effective upon the failure of the person to pass the Alaska Bar examination.

DATED: March 20, 2017

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 15, 2017

/s/ Chief Justice Stowers

/s/ Justice Winfree

<u>/s/</u> Justice Maassen

<u>/s/</u> Justice Bolger

<u>/s/</u>_____

Justice Carney